

CAMDEN CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 12, 2021	4:00 P.M.	MEETING-City Hall	

PRESENT

Mayor Alfred Mae Drakeford Mayor Pro Tem Jeffrey R. Graham Councilmember Joanna B. Craig Councilmember Debroah H. Davis Councilmember Stephen R. Smoak City Clerk Brenda Davis City Manager Mel Pearson Assistant City Manager Caitlin Young Finance Director Debra Courtney Chronicle-Independent Gee Whetsel and interested citizens Attorney Lawrence Flynn

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Alfred Mae Drakeford called the Camden City Council Meeting to order at 4:00pm.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Council, on motion by Councilmember Davis, seconded by Councilmember Craig, voted unanimously to adopt Regular Meeting Minutes of December 8, 2020.

RESOLUTION

Council, on motion by Councilmember Davis, seconded by Councilmember Craig, voted unanimously to approve a resolution honoring Laurie Slade Funderburk for her many years of dedicated service to the citizens of Camden, Kershaw County, and the State of South Carolina.

RESOLUTION

Council, on motion by Councilmember Davis, seconded by Councilmember Craig, voted unanimously to approve a resolution honoring Vincent Austin Sheheen for his many years of dedicated service to the citizens of Camden, Kershaw County, and the State of South Carolina.

ORDINANCE #2020-026- 2nd READING

Council, on motion by Councilmember Craig, seconded by Councilmember Davis, voted unanimously to adopt second reading of an ordinance approving an application for a special property tax assessment for a historic property; and other matters related thereto.

ORDINANCE #2021-001- 1st READING

Council, on motion by Councilmember Davis, seconded by Councilmember Craig, voted unanimously to adopt first reading of an ordinance assigning a final zoning classification to property located at 15 Kirkover Lane.



OTHER BUSINESS

No other Business from Council.

ADJOURN There being no further business, the meeting	ng was adjourned at 4:15 pm.
Attest:	Mayor Alfred Mae Drakeford
City Clerk Brenda Davis	